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Feed Back on Academic Performance and Ambience-2021-2022

Institution Collects feedback on the Academic Performance and Ambience of the
institution from the following stakeholders

1) Students 2) Teachers 3) Employers 4) Alumni
Details:

e Feedback Sample collected through questionnaire and Google form systems
year- wise.

e Feedback Analysis

e Action taken report
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Student feedback-2021-2022

Institution want to hear your feedback 3o we can keep improving, Please Tl this guick survey and et w=
krave your thoughts {your snssers 'wil be anammols].

Optiars for each Questions
1- Strangly dissgres
2-Disagres

E-Meutral

L-Aupee

5 Strargly gree

Strongly dissgree B o &) ) 2 Strongly agres
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WA 1052 AN
College Management, Principal, Teachers, Administrative staff extend full support for the overall *
Development of students.

1 2 - | 4 H]
Strongly dissgres O O 8 o ® Stroogly agree

Strongly dssgres O O 0 ] O Sirorgly Bgres

| feal secured whenever | aminthe college campus. *

Sirengly dzsges O - &) ) | Songly Agies

I am very much prowd about my college Ambience *

0 o & ) O Srergly agree

Ay other Suggestiona

This oo sks caned skl of Gevnda Duss Collaga.
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BT 004 AN Drmsfunt Sacibece-2001-2007

Student feedback-2021-2022

Inatitation want io hoar yoor feedback so we can heep Improving. Plesse il Bvés quick survey and lei un
know your thoughts (your anowess will be anonymous).

Gptions for each Questions
- Strongly disagroes

My Institution has & Corduche envirormant for learning. *

s OO ST AT TORHITES ar AraM



BT 004 AN Drmsfunt Sacibece-2001-2007

Calhege Management, Principal, Teachers, Admintstrathe stafl extend full suppart fat the overall *
Dwrreioprrment of students,

Strongly disagme D O 8 (w Strongly agres

Ay ather Suggestions
Al gooa

hi b Wi cronte ifakte oF Govinte ke Gsfage

PrEee A D b T EAEHITEL iqF



BT 050 AN Drmsfunt Sacibece-2001-2007

Student feedback-2021-2022

Inatitation want io hoar yoor feedback so we can heep Improving. Plesse il Bvés quick survey and lei un
know your thoughts (your anowess will be anonymous).

Gptions for each Questions
- Strongly disagroes

Marme *

Kosehik 5 kaschan

Pree DCOE koI _ATF o ow_uS 8T TigFo B a. a




BT 050 AN Drmsfunt Sacibece-2001-2007

College Managerment, Principal, Teschers, Administrative stafl extend full support fof the overall *
Dwrreioprrment of students,

Strongly disagres [ & o = Strongly ngres

Irstiutien Librasty sdecuately fulfills &5 my academic mequilnements.

I 2 3 & 5

Strongly disagres o = v o [ Ekrongly agros

| feml sacured wherever | am in the sollege campus. *

] z 3 4 5

Strongly cisogree 5 5 L= C ] Shrongly agres

| & wery moch proud about my colege Amblence *

1 2 3 4 5

Steongly disagres ! O 0] Grongly agros

Ay ather Suggestions
o
Thii i sk cinstnd £k of Govini (s Defige:
T Fnan Jaogie com e e TTTMMDC DL SV TITR AZF Yo o SR TRl e 20
Student:

My institution has a Conducive environment for learning.

380 responses

300
200

100

10 (2|.E%] & (1.6%) 58 (15.3%)




College Management, Principal, Teachers, Administrative staff extend full support for
the overall Development of students.

380 responses

300
240 (63.2%)
200
100
B 21%) 10(26%) 39 (10.2%)
0
1 2 3 s 5

Institution Library adequately fulfills all my academic requirements.

379 responses

300
243 (64.1%)
200
100
B (1 .la%j 8(2.1%) 38 (10%)
.:. :
1 2 ? * :

| feel secured whenever | am in the college campus.

380 responses

300
286 (75.3%)

200

100

7 (1 .ls%] B (16%) 58 (15.3%)




[ am very much proud about my college Ambience

380 responses

300

234 (66.8%)

200

100

72 (18.9%)

T (1.8%) 11 (2.9%)

36 (9.5%)

1 2 3 4 3

Students Feedback-Responses-2021-2022

: Strongly  Disagree(2 Neutral( Stronglyagre  Total
Sl No &uestluns Disagree(t) ) 3 Agree(4) 5] Risjiari
t  Myinstiution has 2 0 6 58 o M5 380
Conducive envircnment for
College Management,
? Principal, Teachers, 8 10 39 B3 240 380
d?&s t‘%estaﬁ }{ten?e |
g OUEONUDETE A B 8 38 84 244 380
Hﬂfall m\féar:adermu }
4 . securad whenever | am 7 6 7 58 286 380
|In the mlleuech cammés, codt
g ' am Verymuch prouda 7 1 % 2 254 380

my colleae Ambience
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Teachers feedback 2021-2022

Inetitution want to hear your fesdback 2o we can kesp improving. Please il this quick survey and bet
s knviovw your thoughts (your anawers will be anonymous).

Opticns for each Questions
1- Strangly disagree
2-Disagree

3-Meutral

d-Agree
E-Strangly agres

Email *

adithi@gde. sdu in

Mame *

Chemigtry

The Institution has Conducive Environment for teaching and Leaming *

1 z 3 4 3

swonglyDissgree O O O Strongly Agree

il G getgie comPaiTid b ThEHIHSTLSsg i Dveq LR ga Ty S OCTrE- dnal r-Lediioe s poss e AGLEY



W, 1148 A Teecters femdhecy 200272022

| am guite happy that the Institution Provides me adequats facilities to carry out my waork -
effectively.

1 b 3 3 4 5
Srongly dissgies o D) O o = Swrangly agree

1 2 3 B ]

. I | O O O )]
Strongly Disagres S = s e Srrongly Agree

Steengly Disagree o o O = o Strongly Agres

| am happy with the Monitory benefits given to me by the institution. *

L] 2 a 4 5

WD TdE A Trmcters fvedoacs 20027-2120

| am guite happy that the Institution Provides me adequate facilities to carmy out my waork

1 Z a 4 5:
Strongly disagres ) O o @] =) Stronply agree

3 'S O O (& @
Strongly Disagres s = s e Strongly Agres

Strengly Disagree o O O = o Strongly Agres

Strongly disagies LS. o o o ® Strongly agree

Teachers have the freedomn to try innovative methods for better leaming of the students in
the institution.

Strongly disagres O L ) 6 ® Strongy agee



MR, T4 AM Temctern fomdwck 2007-2022

Teachers often received an appraisal for their work &t the institution.

1 2 3 4 5

Strongly disagiee O O O O ® Sirongly igree
Institutions Supports me fus to participete in Professional development courses. *
1 2 3 4 5

Evongly disagres C' l:" 'PJ CJ '@ Stongly agies

Any suggestions

This lomm was orestad inside of Dovinda Daso Collepe.

Gaoale Froms
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Institution want 1o ear your feedback o we can keep improving. Plesse Gl this quick survey and et
s know your thaughts (your shewers will b2 gmonymous)

Dptions for esch Questians
1- Strangly disagies
2-Disagrae

I-Meutral

dhgres

S-Strangly agres

Emizil *

sushmitha shenl@gmai com

Mame *

Gushmitha, B. P

Deparmment *

Engish

The Institution has Conducive Environment for teaching and Leaming *

1 2 3 4 B

Strengly Disagree 8| o o o @ Srrongly Agree

it fiiocs googie. corsformadkd/ e, THHIN_ S TLSE00 Dvegl R o TYSGOC Tri-Arafr-Liadnk i




SRR, TE4AM Tt fomcbmch 2007 -2022

| am guite happy that the Institution Provides me adequate facilities to carry out my work
effectively.

1 2 3 4 5

O

Strongly disagres O O @ ® Strongly agree

My teacher colleagues Envy that | am working in this institwtion ®

Sungly Disagres ® Q @ O 0 Strongly Agres

The discipling in the College s monitored Effectively. =

My teacher colleagues Envy that i am working in this institution *

1 2 a 2 5

Strongly Disagree ® O o Q O Swrongly Agree

The discipline in the College is monitored Effectively. ®

Strongly Disagres o o O ® C Srrongly Agres

| am happy with the Monitory benefits given to me by the institution. *

1 2 3 4 5

Strongly dissgres O O O @® @ Srrongly agree

Teachers have the freedom to try innovative methods for better learning of the students in
the institution.

Eroigly disegres o o 0 O @ Suronghy sgree

Frigm fiSoew googie comforidlt 8 FROTEn ST SengerDheral i pn SO T -doeft L esiilrees omees

&



W, T8 AN Teecters e dheck 2007-2020

Teachers often received an appraisal for their work at the institution. *

Strongly disagies @ o Suongly agree

Institutions Supports me fus to participete in Professional development courses. *

Strongly disagres O O 8 @® & Smongly agree

Any suggestions

This lomm was crested inside of Dovinda Dage Colege.

Google Forms

Analysis:

The Institution has Conducive Environment for teaching and Learning

38 responses

30

24 (63.2%)

20

10 11 (28.9%)

1 (2]5%] 0 0%) 2 (5.3%)
|




| am quite happy that the Institution Provides me adequate facilities to carry out my
work effectively.

38 responses

20

1(2.6%) 0 (0%) 4(10.5%)
I

1 2

My teacher colleagues Envy that i am working in this institution

38 responses

11 (28.9%)
7 (18.4%)

59
L6 4(10.5%)

The discipline in the College is monitored Effectively.

38 responses

a0

20

1 (2.|5%] 1 (2.|5%J

1 2




Teachers have the freedom to try innovative methods for better learning of the
students in the institution.

38 responses

30
25 (T3.7%)
20
10
2 (5.3% T {18.4%)
0 (0%) 1(26%) (5.3%)
o |
1 2 3 4 B

| am happy with the Monitory benefits given to me by the institution.

38 responzes

20
19 (50%)

15

9 (23.7%) 3 (21.1%)

Teachers often received an appraisal for their work at the institution.

38 responses
20

15

16 (42.1%)

10

5 (13.2%)




Institutions Supports me /us to participate in Professional development courses.

38 responses

30
- 23 (60.5%)
10 10 (26.3%)
! (2]5%’ 0i0%) 4(10.5%)
0
1 2 3 4 5
Teachers Feed back Response Review -2021-2022
Stronghy .
Slno  Questons Disagres{ Disgiee(? Meutral(3) Agree(d) Sirongly Totat responses
) ) agrez(5)

The Institution has Conduche

L Environment for ieaching and Leaming 1 ) 3 H N 38
| am quite happy that the insfitution

2 Provides me adequate facifies to camy 1 0 4 13 20 38
out my work effectively.
My teacher colleagues Envy that i am

3 wiorking in this instifution H 1 A ¥ ¥ =
The discipline in the College is monitorad

4 Effectively, 1 1 5 21 10 38
| am happy with the Monitory benefits

J given to me by the institution, 1 ! : B e #
Teachers have the freedom to fry

] mnovaiive methods for betier leaming of 0 1 2 i 28 38
the students in the insiitution.
Teachers ofien received an appraisal for

! their work at the mstiubon. 0 s : 8 e 3

3 Institufions Supporis me /us to participate 1 0 4 10 3 8

in Professional development courses.



WERE, 1043 AN Errmicyatn Senchinck-200 12002

Employers feedback-2021-2022

Wie want to hear your feedback 0 we can keep improving Please fill this quick survey and let us know
your thaughts (vour snewers will be anammous).

Rating scales are 88 follows
1-Brangly dissges
2-Dizagres

3-Mewitral

d-Agies

S-Stangly sgree

Emai*

peanjaliautd Syl com

1 z 2 4 5

Srrongly disagree o O o o ® Stiongly agres
Most of the student of this instibution are Well behaved and knowledgeable. *

1 2 3 4 B

Snrongly Disagres C o Q Q @ Strongly sgree

Fetmidoon gotgin comfarmdd D ey PO e 71 FTRSTA el Os-Hostirermam.Cea b T mgomse 240 YDENRA Dot S perLadl rmiCndtte. 1



WENZ, 1045 A Errmioyes dencinck 001052
The institubon sinves hard to improve the employability skifs of the students_
1 F 3 4 5

Snongly dissgres 2 O (8] @ O Strongly agree

The placement cell of the instiuton functions effectvely. *
1 2 3 4 5

Sirongly disagres o @ ® o 0 Srrengly agree

Wi Always would  like to wsit this Enstitution for hiring students. *
1 z 2 4 &

Enrongly disagies O O O ® O Strengly agree

Addiienal feedback

Wiy collesgue is vary hard warking, esges to epdate the skills which in turn would hep the company.

Pratjali Babanssa Aaut

ety ek googie oo Rey ROt 1P e TA s F T VBNRA L p———
AT, 1043 AN Evmpiizyarn Senchack 200302

Company/Business Type *

Catespillar Pyt Lid

Thim fowm: wes cronied Inside of Govieds Dasa Colisge.

Google Forms



R, 1048 A Errmicyatn Senchinck-200 12002

Employers feedback-2021-2022

Wie want to hear your feedback 0 we can keep improving Please fill this quick survey and let us know
your thaughts (vour snewers will be anammous).

Rating scales are 88 follows
1-Brangly dissges
2-Dizagres

3-Mewitral

d-Agies

S-Stangly sgree

Emai*

pilya.d lakeshgrail.com

Most of the student of this instibution are creative and  possess excellent soft skill *

1 z 2 4 5

Srrongly disagree o O o o ® Stiongly agres
Most of the student of this instibution are Well behaved and knowledgeable. *

1 2 3 4 B

Snrongly Disagres C o Q Q @ Strongly sgree

et oo gotgin com A D ey PO e ] 71 PT RS TA el Os-Hostirrmam.Cea kT oo mgomse 280 Y DENL GG Soyind e el A Dol



R, 1048 Al Errmpicyatn Senchinck-200 12052

The institution strives hard to improve the employability skis of the students. *

1 2 3 4

5

Snongly dissgres D l::' 'D @ (.-} Strongly agree
The placement cell of the instiuton functions effectvely. *
1 z 3 4 5
Strongly disagres o @ O ® 0 Strangly agree
Wi Always would  like to wsit this Enstitution for hiring students. *
1 z 2 4 &
Enrongly disagies O O O O ® Strengly agree
Additicnal feedback
Thank yau
Mame *
P
et v grogin moo oA Ry ROt T PR TA s gk e g DB C LG Syt e Aol 2
WSS, 10 AN Empitryars Snadback 50 s
Company/Business Type *
Company

This foom was creaied Inside of Govinda Dasa College.

Google Forms



hMost of the student of this institution are creative and possess excellent soft skill

10 responses

3 (30%)

ka3

0 (0%) 0 (0% 0(0%)

1 2

[2X]

host of the student of this institution are Well behaved and knowledgeable.

10 responses

2

8

4

|
0(0%) 0 {0%) 0(0%)

1 2

[#1)

4 5

The institution strives hard to improve the employability skills of the students.

10 responses

5 {50%)

[ =]

2 (20%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%

1 2



The placement cell of the institution functions effectively.

10 responses

4 (40%)

[ ]

1 2

We Always would like to visit this Institution for hiring students.

10 responses

5 (50%) 5 (50%)

[ ]

0 (0%) 0 (0% 0(0%)

1 2 3

Additional feedback

2 responzes

My colleague iz very hard working, eager 1o update the skillz which in tum would hep the company.

Thank yvou



BT 1AM Ao mecback 2004 X003

Alumni feedback-2021-2022

\We want o hear your foedbeck so v can keep improving Pleass fill this goick servey and let s imow
your thoaghts. {your answers will be anonymious).

Foting scales are as follown.
1-Etrangly dissgroe
*issgres

a-Meutral

d-hgren

S-Etrangly ngrea

bharsthik 1998 @gmail. com

| am very prowd of the fect $ial | had & charee bo study in this Institation. *

¥ z 3 4 ;-

Strongly disagree Q o o G CH Strongly agres

| am always willing 1o extend my support to my institution In whatevel way possile. *

1 z 3 4 5

Strongly Disagres ::' 'C' '- ::] @ Stongly agres




BT 1AM
I 'whicle heattedly recomimend this Institution to my feids | peighboes and known coes. *

B 2 3 4
{ o O & CH Strongly agree

T 2 3

Steongly disagree 8

4 B

S T

The instEution has Abiity acquired to cominue leaming new technologies, processes and

domaing,
1 T 3 & 5
Strangly disagree { O O C Strongly agroe




BT 1AM Ao mecback 2004 X003

The EstEtunion alims st ghing the Special training classes to bridge the Industry - scadenic *
gap.

] z 3 4 ]
Tha Sesrinars, warkshop and add-on programs conducted by e instiution balped in our L
persons| devslopmesnt.
T 2 3 4 5
Steongly disagres 5 O 3 0 )] Swongly sgree

iy tenire

Strongly cisogree A I_: I: 1 ::I @ Shrongly agres

Going im e right drection interms of everything




BT 1AM Ao mecback 2004 X003

Batch and stream *

01 7-30, BCom m Computer Appliceion




BT 1T AM Ao mecback 2004 X003

Alumni feedback-2021-2022

\We want o hear your foedbeck so v can keep improving Pleass fill this goick servey and let s imow
your thoaghts. {your answers will be anonymious).

Foting scales are as follown.
1-Etrangly dissgroe
*issgres

a-Meutral

d-hgren

S-Etrangly ngrea

anitha.nayaki8@gmail com

1 aim ey proud of thie fact S8 § ad & charse to study in this Institation. *

¥ z 3 4 ;-

Strongly cinagree o o o 0 ® strongly agros

| am always willing 1o extend my support to my institution In whatevel way possile. *

1 z 3 4 5

Strongly Disagres ::' 'C' '- ::] @ Stongly agres

s 2 gy ncrmaACT IOHE. eI T TaCaArIveEnaT . 14



BT 1T AM
I 'whicle heattedly recomimend this Institution to my feids | peighboes and known coes. *

B 2 3 4
{ o O & CH Strongly agree

T 2 3

Steongly disagree 8

4 B
S T

The instEution has Abiity acquired to cominue leaming new technologies, processes and

domaing,
1 z 3 4 ]
Strongly disagres £ O O J ® Strongly agroe
axgia - apy s CY DD valig L TYZaC AP IMERAT




BT 1T AM Ao mecback 2004 X003

The EstEtunion alims st ghing the Special training classes to bridge the Industry - scadenic *
gap.

] z 3 4 ]
Tha Sesrinars, warkshop and add-on programs conducted by e instiution balped in our L
persons| devslopmesnt.
T 2 3 4 5
Steongly disagres 5 O 3 0 )] Swongly sgree

iy tenire

Strongly cisogree A I_: I: 1 ::I @ Shrongly agres

Anfiha Nayak




BT 1T AM Ao mecback 2004 X003

Batch and stream *

FE-2071 BCA
Decupation *
Websahe devekoer
Fhis fim wi crested eeide of Govinde Dise Cebugs
Google Forms
e o 3o nem R S P T Lo T e S SCrmesATT DY walgITrIal AP IVennT 4
Alumni:

| am very proud of the fact that i had a chance to study in this Institution.

70 responses

60

57 (81.4%)

40

20

0 (0% 0% 3 (4.3%) 10 (14.3%)




I am always willing to extend my support to my institution in whatever way possible.

70 responses

60
51 (72.9%)

an

20

16 (22.9%)
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 3(43%)
. | |
1 2 3 4 5

| whole heartedly recommend this institution to my friends , neighbors and known
ones.

70 responses

60
52 (74.3%)
40
20
17 (24.3%)
0 (0%) 1 (1-|4%] 0 (0%)
. | |
1 2 3 4 5

| always make it a point to visit my institution whenever possible.

70 responses

G0

49 (T0%)

40

20
18 (25.7%)

0 ':El'%] 0 (El"%J 3(4.3%)




The institution has made good progress when compared to our terms.

70 responses

G0
49 (70%)
40
20
17 (24.3%)
4(5.7%)
0(0%) 0 (0%])
. | |
1 2 3 4 5

The institution has Ability acquired to continue learning new technologies, processes
and domains.

70 responses

60
48 (63 6%)
40
20
17 (24.3%)
, 4 (5.7%)
0 (0%) 1 (1.|4%]
D |
1 2 3 4 5

The institution aims at giving the Special training classes to bridge the industry -
academic gap.

70 responses

60

” 41 (58.6%)

20
18 (25.7%)

3(4.3%) 2(2.9%)
6 (8.6%)



The Seminars, workshop and add-on proegrams conducted by the institution helped in
our personal development.

70 responses

&0
40
20
1 (1.4%) 1 (1.4%) _
| 6 (8.6%)
0
1 ) 3 4

The institution provided the infrastructures were sufficient enough to enhance my
skills during my tenure

70 responses

0

40 44 (62.9%)

4 20 (28.6%)

0(0%) 0 (0%) )

42 (60%)




Alvmni Feedback-2021-2022

Taoral
Sirengly Hiruagly
Slomo  Cruesibans e Nearral  disagres = Feeidbas
EErEE - disagres L

1 §ams very pooad of the Ther gt § bad s ar T o .
chapce o study in this Insteutioe.
Lans abwsys willing e extend my

z U e oy instisetion o owhatsver 11 ([ L] ol
wy possible.
I wiole heanedly recosmenend this

3 mstinubion 1o sy frends | seighbors 13 17 a ™
and kniwes oses
T always meke ita point §o viss my

. rsdiution whenover possible. o N v L
The instotution hes masds good

3 progress when comparsd 10 our Lemss. d'g i v L
The instizution has Ahiline acgeired 1o

& cominue leaming new techmalogies. 4= 1T o el
processes ared doamains.
The instizuton aims al givies dhe

T Specizl tminmy classes 1o bridpe e 41 1z ] L
mademry — scadesnic gap.
The Seminars, workshop aed add-on

E programs conducied by the insotution 42 0 | L
bhelped in our personall deselopmesa.
The msunon  provided the

5 nfrasmuciuces wen sufflciem 4 = o g

enoigh o esdancs my skl during



Feedback Analysis of Stakeholders

Academic Performance and Ambience Feedback of The Year 2021-2022

The Feedback on Academic Performance and ambience was collected from
major stake holders in a structured format through questionnaires. The
respondents were the Major stakeholders of the institutions namely Teaching
Staff, Alumni, Employers’, and Students’.

The student feedback on Academic Performance and ambience of the
institution was collected from students by administering the questionnaires
to all students of the institute through Google form and sending the links to
the respective class groups.

Majority of students nearly 56.6% out of 380 respondents strongly

agreed, given the positive feedback for Conducive environment of the
college. 63.2% strongly agreed, the College staff and management are
supportive to them, 64.1% responded that Institution Library adequately
fulfils all their academic requirements.73.5% strongly agreed, they feel
secured whenever they are in the college campus. 66.8%of students
strongly felt very much proud about the college Ambience.
The teacher feedback on Academic Performance and ambience was
collected from the faculty of the institute including the UGC Staffs,
Management staffs of UG and PG sections of the institution, by
administering the questionnaire in the structured format through Google
forms.

63.2% strongly agree The Institution has Conducive Environment for
teaching and Learning, 52.6% strongly agree, they are quite happy that the
Institution Provides the adequate facilities to carry out the work
effectively,55.3% agree, the discipline in the College is monitored
Effectively, 50% of staff found happy with the Monitory benefits given to



me by the institution,73.7% of teachers strongly agree that they have the
freedom to try innovative methods for better learning of the students in the
institution. 60.5% staffs are happy that the institution provides support for
the professional development. 42.1% of the staffs have been received for
the appraisal of staff.

The valuable alumni feedback on Academic Performance and ambience was
collected from alumni of the Institutions by the structured framing of the
questionnaires, through the Google form, and links were sent to the
respective groups.

Among the 70 respondents, Majority of the alumni nearly about 70%
strongly agreed that the institution has made good progress when compared
to their terms. 58.6% alumni strongly believe that the institution gives
the Special training classes to bridge the industry and academic gap. 60%
strongly agreed that The Seminars, workshop and add-on programs
conducted by the institution helped them in their personal development.
81.4% alumni are very proud of the fact that they had a chance to study in
this Institution.

72.9% willing to extend the support to the institution in whatever way
possible. 74.3% whole heartedly recommend this institution to their friends,
neighbors and known ones. 70% always make it a point to visit the
institution whenever possible. 70% strongly say the institution has made
good progress when compared to their terms. 68.6% say that the institution
has Ability acquired to continue learning new technologies, processes and
domains. 58.6% strongly agree the institution aims at giving the Special

training classes to bridge the industry — academic gap.



e The employer feedback on Performance and ambience was collected from
those who visited the campus for on-campus placement activity, by sending
the Google form link. All of them were approached with questionnaires but
only 10 responded to the same. 70% strongly agree that Most of the student
of this institution are creative and possess excellent soft skill, 80%
strongly agree Most of the student of this institution are well behaved and
knowledgeable. 50% agree that the institution strives hard to improve
the employability skills of the students. 50% neutral about the placement
cell of the institution functions effectively. 50% strongly agree that they
always would like to visit this Institution for hiring students. 60% strongly
agree The Seminars, workshop and add-on programs conducted by the
institution helped in our personal development.62.9% found The
institution provided the infrastructures were sufficient enough to enhance

their skills during their tenure.

e A summary of key points in the Academic Performance and ambience
feedback analysis reports was discussed in the Academic Council/staff
meeting based on which certain actions were taken for the following
academic year. Following are the action taken as available in the minutes of
Academic Council/staff meeting, for the suggestions in feedback analysis

reviewed in the meeting.
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Action Taken Report -2021-2022 on

Academic Performance and Ambience

To encourage and enhance subject knowledge of the faculties, the college
provides maximum support to participate in seminars, Workshops,
Conferences, FDP, Refreshers Course. etc.

The suggestion regarding the curriculum from faculties will be forwarded to
the BOS of Mangalore University (Affiliated University) which shall
contribute towards offering skill oriented, practically applicable knowledge
through their curriculum.

To uplift the student-teacher’s interactions and develop organizing skills
among the students, the college encourage in organizing extra-curricular
activities in the campus.

On the basis feedback of improving skills in students, the programmes like
Theatre workshop for all first year students were done, Various Health
awareness programme to the students were conducted in association with NSS
wing, Youth Red Cross and Mahila vedike,

Youth Red Cross wing had conducted an Annual Special Camp in Training
skills for the Volunteers, including Disaster Management, First aid training, a
talk on general hygiene and Awareness on Cancer Etc.

An outreach Programme to Government schools was carried to build up the
communication and reach out the school students to improve the interest in the
degree courses. IT Quiz Conducted to Students by Department of Computer
Science which helps in building connection with students for the upcoming
class.

New Machines to the Computer Lab, LCD- Projectors and Screen to classroom
were provided to improve the Digital Learning as per the new academic
syllabus.

Fees payment is upgraded to online mode.

To improve the students’ skills Aptitude test, Seminars, Group discussion
related to current affairs were done as an add-on activity.



Use of Online teaching mode is effectively done during the Pandemic situation
and for the sudden special holidays declared to keep the students engage in
college activities.

Online “talent hunt” competitions were conducted to students to exhibit their
talent.

“Aari work” a training to students in tailoring in association with VIRAT, for
developing entrepreneurship development among students.

Inter-collegiate Cultural and academic fest “Digantha”, was conducted to the
Students of various College.

:&_—:5 BT ""\._/(f'

Pruf P. Krishnamoorthy

mﬂtpal

Gavmda Dasa College

S Surathkal-575014, D.K.
| Cee——— e




